MARK BOLDUC Gooding County Commissioner

CRESLEY MCCONNELL Lincoln County Commissioner SOUTHERN IDAHO REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS CENTER **JOINT POWERS BOARD** 911 EAST AVENUE H JEROME, ID 83338 (208) 324-1344 CHARLES HOWELL Jerome County Commissioner

> **LEON MILLS** Twin Falls County Commissioner

## **REGULAR MEETING AGENDA**

## This meeting will be held at the CSI center located in Jerome at 104 West Main.

Attached you will find a map highlighting the parking area.

Date January 12<sup>th</sup>, 2017

Time 09:00 am

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Correspondence
- 3. Approval of minutes from December 2016 meetings
- 4. EIS CAD discussion
- 5. Personnel manual discussion/update
- 6. Naylor and Hales legal contract
- 7. Multi-Agency Meeting in January overview
- 8. Ellen Dee Mountain discussion
- 9. Communications training and hiring program discussion
- 10. Staff reports
- 11. Open comment period
- 12. Executive Session
- 13. Next meeting date

Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact SIRCOMM 3 business days prior to the meeting at 208-324-1344 or via USPS at P.O. Box 504 Jerome, ID 83338.

